EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIM OF: EMPLOYEE	-appellant	CASE NO. MN2038/2009
against		
EMPLOYER	-respondent	
under		
MINI	MUM NOTICE AND TERMS OF EMPLOYMI	ENT ACTS, 1973 TO 2005
I certify that the (Division of T		
Chairman:	Mr J. Sheedy	
Members:	Mr D. Hegarty Mr J. Flavin	
heard this clai	im at Cork on 6th October 2010	
Representation	ion:	
Claimant:	In Person	
Respondent:	No appearance or representation	
Determination	on	
that the claim	ent's representative by letter received the 27 th of An herein was being conceded. The Tribunal awards ay, under the Minimum Notice and Terms of Employers.	s the appellant €583.33, being
Sealed with th	he Seal of the	
Employment A	Appeals Tribunal	
This		
(Sgd.)(CHAIRM	MAN)	